Camp Pristava - Taborjenje 2024

Detailed information

Dear Slovenian School and Pristava Member Families,

Camp Pristava is scheduled for Monday July 15, 2023 through Sunday, July 21, 2023 at Slovenska Pristava. The Head Counselors will be **Alex Loncar And Dom Tromba.** Check-in will be Monday, July 10th between 10:00 am and 11:00 am. Late arrivals disrupt camp, so please be prompt. Pick up will be on Sunday July 10th after 11am awards.

Camp Pristava is for members of Slovenska Pristava, Saint Mary's Slovenian School, and Saint Vitus Slovenian School only. Camp is for children who have completed third grade and are 9 years old through 14 years old and runs from Monday to Sunday. Junior "Weekend" Camp is for children under 9 years old and requires that each child is with a parent at all times and runs from Friday to Sunday.

Since this is a volunteer based camp, **each family is required to volunteer** a couple of hours of their time. Volunteer sign ups will be sent in a separate communication after you have registered.

The Fees for Camp Pristava - Taborjenje 2024 are as follows: Forms and fees must be postmarked by July 1, 2024 otherwise there is a \$ 25 late fee per child for those who register after July 1, 2024. After July 1, 2024

	Alter July 1, 2024	
1 st child	\$225.00	\$ 250.00
2 nd child	\$200.00	\$ 225.00
3 rd child +	\$175.00	\$ 200.00

Camp Corp is for teens that have completed 9^{th} grade (ages 15 - 17). The fee for Camp Corp is \$125.00

Junior "Weekend" Camp (Children and Parents) begins on Friday and runs through Sunday. The fee for the Junior Camp is \$30.00 per child plus \$60.00 per parent.

CHANGE – Dani Leden will be the parent-in-charge of Junior Camp 2024. If there is a parent interested in assisting Dani Leden for Junior Camp this year, please contact her at (480) 292-0170

Payments for campers, corps, and/or parents can be made via the link on the Slovenska Pristava website using PayPal or a credit card. You can also mail in a check.

Donations, whether in cash or food, are always welcome and greatly appreciated and are tax deductible. Food donation ideas: milk (2%), fruit, desserts, snacks, cases of bottled water, plastic cups, etc. Please contact Kelley Veider (kelleymveider@gmail.com) to coordinate.

Payment, General Release, and Medical Authorization Forms must be completed and sent to Dominic Tromba, by July 1, 2024.

All Checks payable to: Camp Pristava

Forms and checks to be mailed to:	Dominic Tromba
	1498 Willowood Ct
	Painesville, OH 44077

If you have questions or need clarification please contact Camp Director, Danny Skrbis, via email at <u>dmskrbis@gmail.com</u>.

Sincerely, Taborjenje 2024 Committee

Camp Pristava - Taborjenje 2024

Registration Instructions

- **1.** Read Information Details
- 2. Print and read Camp Pristava Taborjenje 2024 Letter 2 pages
- **3.** Use attached links to Google forms to:
 - Add Camper(s) info https://forms.gle/eg8WkwHytudyoDSh8
 - Add Parent Contact https://forms.gle/QvF27kUbtQaaymG48
- 4. Print, complete and mail the Emergency Medical Authorization Form:
 - a. <u>Camp Medical Form 2024</u>
- 5. Print, complete and mail the Camp Pristava General Release:
 - a. Camp General Release Form 2024
- 6. Kitchen Volunteer sign-ups will be on google sheets. You do NOT need a google account to edit. Each parent will get an email or can find on Camp Pristava Facebook page the link to volunteer sign-ups and fill in the times you will volunteer. (Google sheets allows everyone to edit & put their names where they want. Everyone will always have the most up to date copy)
- 7. Pay online via link on Slovenska Pristava website or Mail Payment Check payable to Camp Pristava
- 8. Medical and Release Forms along with check (if not paying online) must be mailed to:

Dominic Tromba 1498 Willowood Ct Painesville, OH 44077

- **9.** Complete Registration on line and mail forms and check, postmarked by July 1, 2024; otherwise there is a \$25 late fee per child
- 10. We will limit the number of campers to 90
- 11. Questions contact Alex Loncar and Dom Tromba at camppristavawebsite@gmail.com

Camp Pristava is a sub-ordinate organization of the St. Vitus Slovenian Language School of St. Vitus Parish of Cleveland, Ohio and of the St. Mary Slovenian Language School of St. Mary Parish of Cleveland, Ohio and sponsored by Slovenska Pristava.